communities in northern Iraq

General Information

Funding entity

Recipient Country

Implementing Organization

Implementing Organization Code

Geo Location

Longitude

Latitude

Start of Commitment

End of Commitment

Currency

Status

AID DETAILS
BILATERAL AID

Increasing access to quality education and psychosocial
support for school-aged girls and boys from the returnee

Slovak Aid

Iraq

Clovek v ohrozeni, n.o.

Donor country-based NGO

Zummair, 1Q

42.63333

36.76667

2016-12-31

2018-02-28

EUR

OECD approved

Description

The proposed project provides a comprehensive package of activities
to 5 schools contributing to increased attendance, quality of
education and overall well-being of conflict-affected children and their
parents. Basic access to education will be improved through
construction of additional classess, refresher courses for dropped-
out children and non-enrolled children, distribution of furniture and
basic learning materials as well as contextualised teacher training on
conflict sensitive education. Much needed psycho-social support
activities will be conducted with children both in and out of the
classroom through recreational and structured PSS activities and
through more focused, individual, family or group interventions by
trained social workers.


file:///en/aid_reports/samrs-2016-syr-2-8?accessible=1

Commitments and Amount Extended

(EUR)

Reporting Year
2016
2017
2018

Total

Sectors share

Sector name

Primary education

Commitments

190 000 €

0€

0€

190 000 €

Amount Extended

0€

152 000 €

35128 €

187 128 €

Share

100.0 %

Statistics

Statistics show the proportion of the Increasing access to quality
education and psychosocial support for school-aged girls and boys from
the returnee communities in northern lraq project compared to the
implementing subject and the type of flow
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Comparison based on the region
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