AID DETAILSBILATERAL AID

Increasing access to quality education and psychosocial support for school-aged girls and boys from the returnee communities in northern Iraq

General Information

Funding entity	Slovak Aid
Recipient Country	Iraq
Implementing Organization	Človek v ohrození, n.o.
Implementing Organization Code	Donor country-based NGO
Geo Location	Zummār, IQ
Longitude	42.63333
Latitude	36.76667
Start of Commitment	2016-12-31
End of Commitment	2018-02-28
Currency	EUR
Status	OECD approved

Description

The proposed project provides a comprehensive package of activities to 5 schools contributing to increased attendance, quality of education and overall well-being of conflict-affected children and their parents. Basic access to education will be improved through construction of additional classess, refresher courses for dropped-out children and non-enrolled children, distribution of furniture and basic learning materials as well as contextualised teacher training on conflict sensitive education. Much needed psycho-social support activities will be conducted with children both in and out of the classroom through recreational and structured PSS activities and through more focused, individual, family or group interventions by trained social workers.

Commitments and Amount Extended (EUR)

Reporting Year	Commitments	Amount Extended
2016	190 000 €	0 €
2017	0 €	152 000 €
2018	0 €	35 128 €
Total	190 000 €	187 128 €

Sectors share

Sector name	Share
Primary education	100.0 %

Statistics

Statistics show the proportion of the Increasing access to quality education and psychosocial support for school-aged girls and boys from the returnee communities in northern Iraq project compared to the implementing subject and the type of flow



Comparison based on the region

